

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 01/29/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2E7504
LOCATION 04-SM-84-25.8/27.6
04-SM-101-23.4/23.7
04-SM-380-4.7/6.4

IN SAN MATEO COUNTY_AT VARIOUS ___
LOCATIONS_(11 BRIDGES)

PAGE 1
02/21/13
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

TREAT BRIDGE DECK WITH METHACRYLATE FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 883,632.84 AMOUNT OVER 96,429.83 PERCENT OVER EST 10.91

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	980,062.67	6	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	993,480.32	3	SANTA MARGARITA CONSTRUCTION CORP P O BOX 357 TEMPLETON CA 93465 805 237-1186 SB PREF CLAIMED 00513397 FAX 805 237-1187 COMPARISON AMT: 944,477.19
3	1,258,500.00	5	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON CT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-1051
4	1,293,713.00	2	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DRIVE SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 CC PREF CLAIMED 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246
5	1,525,000.00	7	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC 1635 4TH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710 510 527-1000 SB PREF CLAIMED 00809660 FAX 510 527-0500 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	1,546,466.76	4	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510 707 746-8028 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

BID211
PAGE 2
02/21/13

7

943,083.18 1

NEWTON CONSTRUCTION &
OTHER REASON NT AWDMANAGEMENT INC
P O BOX 3260
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403

805 544-5583 SB PREF CLAIMED
00783608
FAX 805 544-5584 COMPARISON AMT:
894,080.05

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

BID211
PAGE 3
02/21/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL VET SERVICES INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 2
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	ITEM 2, 6, 9 THRU 11 AND 31 THRU 37
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEM 20

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

BID211
PAGE 4
02/21/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAROLINO CONSTRUCTION CORP NATIONAL CITY CA	CLEAN JOINTS, JOINT SEAL 1/2", 1 1/2", 2"
	D & M TRAFFIC SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS NV	PREP BRIDGE DECK
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	THERMO PLASTIC STRIPS AND MARKING, REFLECTIVE MARKERS
	R E SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	AGGREGATE BASE, APPROACH SLAB, PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY SANTA ROSA CA	ITEM 1
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	ITEMS 2, 6, 9 THRU 11, 18, 31 THRU 38
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEM 20

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

BID211
PAGE 5
02/21/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	SAW CUTTING
	CAMBLIN STEEL SACRAMENTO CA	REBAR
	D MERCURION ENTERPRISES INC TRACY CA	REMOVE STRIPING AND MARKERS
	D MERCURION ENTERPROSES INC TRACY CA	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	PLACE STRIPING AND MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA 95240	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA 95938	ITEMS 6, 9 THRU 11, 18, 31 THRU 37, 20 THRU 22
	NELSON INDUSTRIES SERVICES OAKLAHOMA CITY OK	ITEM 12

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

BID211
PAGE 6
02/21/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAL-VET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 2
	D&M TRAFFIC SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 1
	GENI FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 3, 5
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	ITEMS 2, 6, 9 THRU 11, 18, 31 THRU 38
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEMS 20, 22, 30
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PCM PHELAN CA	ITEMS 6, 9 THRU 11, 18, 31 AND 32 THRU 38
	WESTERN STRUCTURES RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 12 AND 13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,800.00	6,800.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,650.00	1,650.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	588.25	588.25
6	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,350	3.50	8,225.00
7	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
8	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	27	310.00	8,370.00
9	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,810	1.20	4,572.00
10	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	40	11.80	472.00
11	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	500	1.20	600.00
12	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	98,618	.12	11,834.16
13 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	98,618	.32	31,557.76
14	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	1,095	39.00	42,705.00
15	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	17,300.00	17,300.00
16	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	7,300.00	7,300.00
17	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C	LS	LUMP SUM	83,000.00	83,000.00
18	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
19 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	34	1,100.00	37,400.00
20	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	221	1,200.00	265,200.00
21	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	23	450.00	10,350.00
22	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	120	130.00	15,600.00
23	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	703	12.30	8,646.90
24	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	382	15.25	5,825.50
25	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	449	45.00	20,205.00
26	519092	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 2 1/2")	LF	485	220.00	106,700.00
27	519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	60	470.00	28,200.00
28	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	420	65.00	27,300.00
29	044137	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	LS	LUMP SUM	690.00	690.00
30 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	8,786	1.10	9,664.60
31	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,690	1.20	5,628.00
32	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	120	2.35	282.00
33	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	230	2.35	540.50
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	40	11.80	472.00
35	025147	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 35-13)	LF	4,550	.60	2,730.00

04-2E7504
04-SM-84-25
01/29/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
02/21/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	400	5.90	2,360.00
37	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	170	8.20	1,394.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	71,000.00	71,000.00
					TOTAL	980,062.67

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	24,000.00	24000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	24,500.00	24500.00
2	96,000.00	96000.00	140,000.00	140000.00	95,000.00	95000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
3	9,000.00	9000.00	500.00	500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	8,800.00	8800.00
4	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	700.00	700.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
6	2.75	6462.50	2.00	4700.00	2.80	6580.00	3.00	7050.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
8	200.00	5400.00	300.00	8100.00	225.00	6075.00	1,000.00	27000.00
9	1.10	4191.00	.60	2286.00	2.00	7620.00	2.00	7620.00
10	7.50	300.00	6.00	240.00	9.00	360.00	10.00	400.00
11	2.00	1000.00	2.00	1000.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
12	.12	11834.16	.14	13806.52	.15	14792.70	.12	11834.16
13	.22	21695.96	.26	25640.68	.60	59170.80	1.00	98618.00
14	48.00	52560.00	55.00	60225.00	65.00	71175.00	47.00	51465.00
15	30,000.00	30000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
16	30,000.00	30000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
17	28,000.00	28000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
18	2,500.00	2500.00	2,800.00	2800.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,800.00	2800.00
19	450.00	15300.00	4,000.00	13600.00	2,500.00	8500.00	3,000.00	102000.00
20	1,430.00	316030.00	1,100.00	243100.00	1,550.00	342550.00	950.00	209950.00
21	290.00	6670.00	500.00	11500.00	200.00	4600.00	200.00	4600.00
22	270.00	32400.00	270.00	32400.00	115.00	13800.00	200.00	24000.00
23	19.00	13357.00	30.00	21090.00	40.00	28120.00	40.00	28120.00
24	22.00	8404.00	33.00	12606.00	25.00	9550.00	30.00	11460.00
25	62.00	27838.00	65.00	29185.00	50.00	22450.00	40.00	17960.00
26	200.00	97000.00	210.00	101850.00	175.00	84875.00	600.00	291000.00
27	220.00	13200.00	230.00	13800.00	225.00	13500.00	700.00	42000.00
28	70.00	29400.00	83.00	34860.00	75.00	31500.00	80.00	33600.00
29	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
30	1.20	10543.20	1.05	9225.30	2.00	17572.00	5.00	43930.00
31	1.80	8442.00	1.60	7504.00	1.50	7035.00	2.00	9380.00
32	4.50	540.00	4.15	498.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
33	2.00	460.00	1.80	414.00	1.75	402.50	2.00	460.00
34	12.00	480.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00
35	1.55	7052.50	1.45	6597.50	1.50	6825.00	2.00	9100.00
36	6.50	2600.00	6.23	2492.00	6.00	2400.00	7.00	2800.00
37	16.00	2720.00	14.00	2380.00	14.00	2380.00	14.00	2380.00
38	70,000.00	70000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	97,092.84	97092.84
TOT		993,480.32		1,258,500.00		1,293,713.00		1,525,000.00

04-2E7504
 04-SM-84-25
 01/29/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 02/21/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	24,000.00	24000.00	41,000.00	41000.00
2	220,500.00	220500.00	50,000.00	50000.00
3	12,500.00	12500.00	8,200.00	8200.00
4	600.00	600.00	3,700.00	3700.00
5	800.00	800.00	3,600.00	3600.00
6	3.00	7050.00	3.03	7120.50
7	500.00	500.00	7,300.00	7300.00
8	100.00	2700.00	146.00	3942.00
9	1.00	3810.00	2.15	8191.50
10	10.00	400.00	10.18	407.20
11	1.00	500.00	1.10	550.00
12	.12	11834.16	.14	13806.52
13	.20	19723.60	.47	46350.46
14	68.00	74460.00	51.00	55845.00
15	70,000.00	70000.00	4,600.00	4600.00
16	95,000.00	95000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
17	180,000.00	180000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
18	2,000.00	2000.00	3,100.00	3100.00
19	4,500.00	153000.00	1,100.00	37400.00
20	1,200.00	265200.00	1,400.00	309400.00
21	200.00	4600.00	330.00	7590.00
22	270.00	32400.00	121.00	14520.00
23	14.00	9842.00	16.50	11599.50
24	24.00	9168.00	15.50	5921.00
25	62.00	27838.00	60.00	26940.00
26	200.00	97000.00	167.00	80995.00
27	200.00	12000.00	213.00	12780.00
28	90.00	37800.00	61.50	25830.00
29	1,200.00	1200.00	502.00	502.00
30	1.00	8786.00	5.00	43930.00
31	1.00	4690.00	1.75	8207.50
32	2.00	240.00	4.50	540.00
33	2.00	460.00	2.00	460.00
34	10.00	400.00	11.00	440.00
35	.50	2275.00	1.60	7280.00
36	5.00	2000.00	7.00	2800.00
37	7.00	1190.00	15.50	2635.00
38	150,000.00	150000.00	75,600.00	75600.00
TOT		1,546,466.76		943,083.18